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(6) Investment is labor and material to replace the loop 
temperature sensor and suction line sensor, and flow

Picked up parts from the parts warehouse. Arrived on site, checked in with customer. 
Lewis met me onsite for the flow sensor replacement. We turned off power to the unit 
and shut the isolation valves. Prepped the new flow sensor and removed the bad one 
and installed the new one, ran the new wire for the sensor to the electrical panel. 
Mounted the modular bracket inside the control section. Started going through the 
wiring diagram to determine how to wire it up to communicate with the unit controls. 
We used the old wire terminals to get dc voltage and for the switch. Hooked up all 
wiring and turned power back on to the unit. The controller had a fault for wiring issue 
started to investigate and we tried putting 24 vac to the modular and then it
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monitoring on the Trane Chiller (M# CGAM080; S# U15B47125).

worked, re wired the controller. Checked unit operations and the unit came on shut the 
unit back down to replace the sensors. The screen would not turn back on and found 
that i blew the 3 amp glass fuse, Lewis went and picked up some new ones. Turned 
the unit back on and started checking the unit operations. Water supply temperature 
started dropping. Updated the customer and went through and made sure all the ahu’s 
were running. Talked with the customer about putting together a labor only quote to 
have the control settings gone through and verified. Picked up and checked out with 
the customer.


